PUBLISH: Friday, January 10, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, January 13, 2014.

Certified to before me this January 10, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/17/2013 to 12/30/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/13/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Treasurer

American Planning Associa

Berne Ready Mix

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

Duane Kiess

Everett Refrigeration & E
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
K-Mart

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Underground Pipe & Valve,
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic

Mary Baker

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Cargill, Inc.

Adams County Historical Society
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Ian Gilbert

Harris Computer Systems

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Schneider Corporation

Elizabeth Strahm

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Decatur Ace Hardware

Association of Indiana Counties
Jerry Hirschy

Centurylink Communications

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Best One Tire & Service

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
20,981.73
203.00
359.58
30.00
93.86
175.00
6.00
100.00
132.76
600.00
12831
109.54
420.25
425.00
236.28
200.00
202.31
2,214.80
276.00
11.00
50.00
1,400.00
3,774.88
3,600.00
466.04
25,903.63
1,347.22
197.00
506.25
23.44
11,563.77
35.20
3,276.00
179.85
2,179.39
1,250.00
500.00
145.24
173.22
2,744.70
500.00
3.00
50.00
314.31
6,695.48
302.38
40.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Ind. Assoc. Of Building O

Joe Spaulding

Manatron Inc.

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Ronnie L. Smitley

Teryl R. Smith

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Paul Norr

Jay County REMC

Athentic, Inc.

Indiana Farm Bureau

Chad W. Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Indiana County Surveyor's Association
101 Auto Collision, Inc.
Randy Colclasure

ESRI

GIS Product Solutions

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

CDW Government, Inc.

Marco Developments, LLC
Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Marjorie Azzara-Lister

Phil Eicher

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Bleeke Electric, LLC

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Alicia Bates

Mediacom

CenturyLink
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Amount

31,444.41
24733
218.62

2,333.33
45.00
137.00
151.97
1,000.00
97.60
1,420.28
40.00
52.80
20,553.50
3,899.56
821.71
100.00
22.44
62.23
125.46
600.00
50.00
157.70
12.50
33.50
954.77
6.00
38.02
37.65
50.00
1,435.58
50.00
35,000.00
3,982.50
9.04
114.68
217.19
75.42
1,537.61
64.78
30.00
22.44
50.00
328.92
4,285.20
47.80
212.50
82.44
62.92

1/11/2014




Rodney G Bollenbacher
Katie E. Arthur

AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
General Restoration Corporation
Tork Products, Inc.

Shelly Meyer

Cynthia Wefel

David Meyer

Donna J. Smith

Indiana Chapter .A.E.IL.
Complete Drives, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

50.00
2,230.77
780.25
4,156.52
14,627.00
240.34
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
138.66
333.93

Leading Age

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Watch Communications
Neopost USA Inc.
Eleanor Morris

American Bar Association
Glenda Garland

Timothy Feasel

Sheila Schnitz

Ron Bollenbacher
Helmer Inc.

Grand Total
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599.40
660.00
1,437.10
297.00
600.00
225.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
120.56
59.44

238,629.79

1/11/2014



