

PUBLISH: Friday, January 10, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, January 13, 2014.

Certified to before me this January 10, 2014.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/17/2013 to 12/30/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/13/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,444.41
Adams County Treasurer	20,981.73	Indiana Michigan Power	247.33
American Planning Associa	203.00	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	218.62
Berne Ready Mix	359.58	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	45.00
City Of Decatur	93.86	Complete Printing Service	137.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	175.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	151.97
Decatur Postmaster	6.00	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	1,000.00
Duane Kiess	100.00	Erie Haven	97.60
Everett Refrigeration & E	132.76	Gordon Food Service	1,420.28
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	600.00	Ind. Assoc. Of Building O	40.00
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	128.31	Joe Spaulding	52.80
K-Mart	109.54	Manatron Inc.	20,553.50
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Nipsco	3,899.56
Piqua Repair Inc.	425.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	821.71
Quill Corporation	236.28	Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Teryl R. Smith	22.44
Print Shop	202.31	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	62.23
Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,214.80	Wal-Mart / GEMB	125.46
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	276.00	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	600.00
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	11.00	Paul Norr	50.00
Mary Baker	50.00	Jay County REMC	157.70
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	1,400.00	Athentic, Inc.	12.50
Cargill, Inc.	3,774.88	Indiana Farm Bureau	33.50
Adams County Historical Society	3,600.00	Chad W. Sprunger	954.77
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	466.04	Kristina Nichols	6.00
Harvest Land Co-op	25,903.63	Wal-Mart	38.02
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,347.22	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	37.65
Adams County Sheriff's Department	197.00	Indiana County Surveyor's Association	50.00
Michael G. Werling	506.25	101 Auto Collision, Inc.	1,435.58
Ian Gilbert	23.44	Randy Colclasure	50.00
Harris Computer Systems	11,563.77	ESRI	35,000.00
Larry Weaver	35.20	GIS Product Solutions	3,982.50
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	9.04
Deborah A. Schantz	179.85	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	114.68
Verizon Wireless	2,179.39	Stationair's Express	217.19
Schneider Corporation	1,250.00	CDW Government, Inc.	75.42
Elizabeth Strahm	500.00	Marco Developments, LLC	1,537.61
LBH Chemical & Industrial	145.24	Office Depot	64.78
Decatur Ace Hardware	173.22	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Association of Indiana Counties	2,744.70	Marjorie Azzara-Lister	22.44
Jerry Hirschy	500.00	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	3.00	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	328.92
Anna Steiner	50.00	Bleeke Electric, LLC	4,285.20
Central Customer Charges	314.31	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	47.80
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	6,695.48	Alicia Bates	212.50
Best One Tire & Service	302.38	Mediacom	82.44
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	40.00	CenturyLink	62.92

Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Leading Age	599.40
Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	660.00
AccessLine Communications	780.25	Watch Communications	1,437.10
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	4,156.52	Neopost USA Inc.	297.00
General Restoration Corporation	14,627.00	Eleanor Morris	600.00
Tork Products, Inc.	240.34	American Bar Association	225.00
Shelly Meyer	500.00	Glenda Garland	500.00
Cynthia Wefel	500.00	Timothy Feasel	500.00
David Meyer	500.00	Sheila Schnitz	500.00
Donna J. Smith	500.00	Ron Bollenbacher	120.56
Indiana Chapter I.A.E.I.	138.66	Helmer Inc.	59.44
Complete Drives, Inc.	333.93		
		Grand Total	<u><u>238,629.79</u></u>